



Press Release

Luxembourg Song Contest 2025: The Exciting Second Edition at Rockhal on January 25th

Luxembourg, January 16, 2025 – The highly anticipated second edition of the Luxembourg Song Contest (LSC) will take place on **January 25th at 8 PM** at the renowned **Rockhal** in Esch/Alzette. The LSC serves as the country's selection event to determine who will represent Luxembourg at the 2025 Eurovision Song Contest in Basel.

This year's live show promises to be spectacular, featuring **seven talented finalists** – a mix of singers, singer-songwriters, and bands – who will compete live on stage for the chance to represent Luxembourg. Their fate will rest in the hands of both the audience and an **international jury**, who will together decide which act will take the spotlight in Basel.

The event will be broadcast live on RTL Télé Lëtzebuerg and online (RTL Play) in **Luxembourgish**, **English**, **and French**, allowing viewers across the globe to tune in and join the excitement.

There are still a **limited number of standing tickets** available, as this year's edition welcomes an even larger audience into the venue compared to last year. Don't miss your chance to experience the thrill of the LSC in person!

The show will be hosted by **RTL presenters Raoul Roos** and **Loïc Juchem**, who were widely praised for their dynamic hosting last year.

The evening will feature a number of unforgettable moments, including performances by **two former Eurovision winners**. Adding to the excitement, **Tali**, the winner of the 2024 LSC who represented Luxembourg in Malmö with her powerful track *Fighter*, will debut her new song *Dear Parents* live on stage.

This year's winner will receive a stunning trophy designed by the acclaimed **glassblower Pascale Seil**, who was chosen from a pool of talented artists after a nationwide call for designs.

Media representatives who wish to cover the event can still apply for accreditation until Monday, January 21st, at 8 PM: Eurovision - Press

With a stellar lineup of competitors, incredible surprises, and the crowning of Luxembourg's next Eurovision star, the Luxembourg Song Contest 2025 is shaping up to be an unforgettable night. For more information, ticket purchases, and media accreditation, visit the official LSC website

www.eurovision.lu and www.rockhal.lu

Contact:

RTL Luxembourg CLT-UFA S.A. 43, Bd Pierre Frieden L-1543 Luxembourg +352 24 86 1 Eurovision Team eurovision@rtl.lu www.rtl.lu www.eurovision.lu

VAT LU11096268